LED EXTERNAL T5
Contact: Cady Liu  Office: (561)430-9251  Mobile: (973)960-1877
Email: Cady@jamesindustry.com  www.jamesindustry.com
  CERTIFICATIONS
T5 Tube w/ External Driver  System
The LED External Tube w/ external driver system replace traditional T5 systems. One
driver for 1, 2, 3 or 4 LED tubes available.
DIMENSION

External Two End
ZY-T5-30W1200 BODT Yes
ORDERING GUIDE
ZY T5 15/18/22/25/30 600/1200 B O DT/NT 3000K-5000K
Company Code Housing Type Wattage Length 2835 LED External Driver Input Type CCT
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS
Direct Replacement Procedure:
1. Turn OFF power to the fixture at the breaker panel before installation.
DIM -  _
DC 0-10V
DIMMER
2. Open the diffuser from the light fixture.
3. Remove the fluorescent tubes and dispose of these properly as they may
contain mercury.
4. Make the new wire connection (A) to the branch circuit and.
5. Install the LED tubes ensure the pins are firmly seated in lamp holders
and close the diffuser.
6. Switch ON power to the fixture at the breaker panel
AC100-277V
AC L
AC N
LED 1+
LED 2+
LED 3+
LED 4+
LED 1-
LED 2-
LED 3-
LED 4-
LED 1+
LED 2+
LED 3+
LED 4+
LED 1-
LED 2-
LED 3-
LED 4-
(A)
CAUTION
V- LED EXTERNAL TUBE V+
V- LED EXTERNAL TUBE V+
V- LED EXTERNAL TUBE V+
V- LED EXTERNAL TUBE V+
* Image shown is one driver for 4 pieces of tubes
• Risk of fire- do not install this lamp in a pre-heated luminaire.
• Loose or damaged end caps and/or lamp holders need to be replaced before   installation.
• Risk of electric shock- make installation with gloves.
• Use only in place of fluorescent lamps specified on label.
• These lamps are intended for use with emergency exists.
• These lamps are to be used with a light dimmer.
• If the lamp or luminaire exhibits undesirable operation (i.e. buzzing, flickering, etc.), immediately turn off power and remove the lamp from luminaire and
contact manufacturer.
• Not suitable for wet locations.
• Do not make mass installation before sample testing.
EXTERNAL DRIVER
A
C